

Bulk Candy Ingredients List

Item	Ingredients	Allergy Alerts
12 Flavour Gummi's	Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Pectin, FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Blue #1, Red #40, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) and Carnauba Wax (Used for Anti-Sticking).	Gummies produced in a plant that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat and milk products. Gluten Free
Almonds - Milk Chocolate	Ingredients: Sugar, Roasted Almonds (Almonds, Canola Oil), Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Chocolate Liquor, Powdered Whey Protein Concentrate, Soya Lecithin, Vanilla, Glucose, Tapioca Dextrin, Confectionery Glaze.	May Contain Sulphites, Wheat, Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Milk Solids.
Big Foot	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Mineral Oil, Carnauba Wax, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour.	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Blue Raspberries	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, FD&C Blue #1, Vegetable Oil, Carnuaba Wax (used for Anti-Sticking).	
Cashews - Salted	Cashews, Soya and/or Canola Oil and Salt.	May contain traces of peanuts
Choco Macs	Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Toasted Coconut (Coconut, Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Salt), Powdered Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey Powder, Cocoa Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla.	Produced in a Facility Which Also Handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Milk Solids.
Fruity Worms	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Pectin, FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Blue #1, Red #40, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) and Carnauba Wax (Used for Anti-Sticking).	Gummies produced in a plant that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat and milk products. Gluten Free
Gummie Berries	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Concentrated Pear Juice, Malic Acid, Potato Starch, Sodium Citrate, Mineral Oil, Carnauba Wax, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour.	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Jet Fighters	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural & Artificial Flavors, FD&C Yellow #5, Red #40, Blue #1, Yellow #6, Vegetable Oil, Carnuaba Wax (for Anti-Sticking).	

Item	Ingredients	Allergy Alerts
Jujubes	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Mineral Oil, Carnuba Wax, Artificial and Natural Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy or Milk Protein.
Jujubes - Milk Chocolate Covered	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Ingredients, Chocolate Liquor, Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavour), Jubes (Sugar, Glucose, Modified Corn Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Mineral Oil, Artificial and Natural Flavours, Citric Acid, Colour (Contains Tartrazine), Carnuba Wax), Dextrin, Glucose, Confectioner's Shellac, Gum Arabic.	May Contain Wheat, Peanuts and/or Tree Nuts
Licorice Babies	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Gelatin, Acetic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Mineral Oil, Carnuba Wax, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Alpha-Tocopherol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy or Milk Protein.
M&M's - Milk Chocolate	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy, Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavours), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less than 1% - Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Colouring (includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Gum Acacia.	M&M's Candies May Contain Peanuts.
M&M's - Peanut	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Peanuts, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavours), Sugar, Peanuts, Cornstarch, Less than 1% - Corn Syrup, Gum Acacia, Colouring (includes Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Dextrin.	May Contain Almonds
Mike and Ike	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Pear Juice From Concentrate, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Confectioners Glaze, Carnuba Wax, Colours (Tartrazine), White Mineral Oil, Magnesium Hydroxide.	
Peach Rings	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide, FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40.	Produced in a Facility Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk Products, Soy, Wheat.

Item	Ingredients	Allergy Alerts
Peach Slices	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Peanuts - Milk Chocolate Covered	Chocolate Coating (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanilla (Artificial Flavour), Salt, Peanuts, Arabic Gum, Confectioner's Glaze	May Contain Traces of Nuts and/or Other Seeds.
Peppermint Patties	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Semi Sweet Chocolate (Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, PGPR, Emulsifier, Vanillin Artificial Flavour), Invert Sugar, Egg Whites, Oil of Peppermint	
Red Berries	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Mineral Oil, Carnauba Wax, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour.	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Red Raspberries	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, FD&C Red #40, Vegetable Oil, Carnauba Wax (Used for Anti-Sticking).	Produced in a Facility Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk Products, Soy, Wheat.
Rolo	Sugar, Modified Milk Ingredients, Glucose-Fructose (from wheat and/or corn), Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate, Modified Palm and Palm Kernel Oils, Soya Lecithin, Salt, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Artificial Flavour, Sodium Carbonate.	Made On Equipment That Also Processes Wheat.
Sour Cherry Slices	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Artificial Flavour, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Sour Citrus Wedges	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Fumaric Acid, FD&C Yellow #5, Blue #1, Yellow #6.	Produced in a Facility Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk Products, Soy, Wheat.
Sour Fruit Slices	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.

Item	Ingredients	Allergy Alerts
Sour Grape Slices	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour.	May Contain Soy, Milk and/or Wheat.
Sour Inch Worms	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Pectin, Fumaric Acid, Titanium Dioxide, FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Blue #1, Red #40.	Gummies produced in a plant that processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat and milk products. Gluten Free
Sour Poppers	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Fumaric Acid, Titanium Dioxide, FD&C Yellow #5, Blue #1, Yellow #6, Red #40.	Produced in a Facility Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk Products, Soy, Wheat.
Sour Watermelon Slices	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.
Wine Gums	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Gelatin, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Mineral Oil, Carnauba Wax, Natural and Artificial Flavours, Colour (with Tartrazine).	May Contain Traces of Soy and/or Milk.